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===>  Proposed Bond Issues $300,000,000  <=== BOE $30 Million Per Year for 10 years
$400,000,000  <=== City $40 Million Per Year for 10 years
$700,000,000  <=== Total $70 Million Per Year for 10 years

 GENERAL FUND DEBT SERVICE - EXCLUDES SELF-SUPPORTING FUNDS 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% Total

 $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M Total Existing &

Fiscal Total Amount Annual July - 2023 July - 2024 July - 2025 July - 2026 July - 2027 July - 2028 July - 2029 July - 2030 July - 2031 July - 2032 Proposed Proposed Annual Fiscal
Year Principal Interest Debt Service Budgeted Change Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Change Year

2022-2023 37,077,988       14,360,765      51,438,753      52,000,250   -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                    51,438,753            2022-2023
2023-2024 36,461,902       13,019,490      49,481,392      (2,518,858) 6,387,500 -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   6,387,500          55,868,892            3,868,642 2023-2024
2024-2025 34,594,222       11,497,775      46,091,997      (3,389,395) 6,492,500 6,387,500 -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   12,880,000        58,971,997            3,103,105 2024-2025
2025-2026 33,073,560       10,056,886      43,130,446      (2,961,551) 6,335,000 6,492,500 6,387,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   19,215,000        62,345,446            3,373,449 2025-2026
2026-2027 30,393,500       8,765,400       39,158,900      (3,971,546) 6,177,500 6,335,000 6,492,500 6,387,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   25,392,500        64,551,400            2,205,954 2026-2027
2027-2028 30,442,500       7,542,190       37,984,690      (1,174,211) 6,020,000 6,177,500 6,335,000 6,492,500 6,387,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   31,412,500        69,397,190            4,845,790 2027-2028
2028-2029 25,840,500       6,473,848       32,314,348      (5,670,341) 5,862,500 6,020,000 6,177,500 6,335,000 6,492,500 6,387,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   37,275,000        69,589,348            192,159 2028-2029
2029-2030 25,882,500       5,538,204       31,420,704      (893,644) 5,705,000 5,862,500 6,020,000 6,177,500 6,335,000 6,492,500 6,387,500 -                   -                   -                   42,980,000        74,400,704            4,811,356 2029-2030
2030-2031 24,190,500       4,622,791       28,813,291      (2,607,413) 5,547,500 5,705,000 5,862,500 6,020,000 6,177,500 6,335,000 6,492,500 6,387,500 -                   -                   48,527,500        77,340,791            2,940,087 2030-2031
2031-2032 22,740,500       3,875,412       26,615,912      (2,197,379) 5,390,000 5,547,500 5,705,000 5,862,500 6,020,000 6,177,500 6,335,000 6,492,500 6,387,500 -                   53,917,500        80,533,412            3,192,621 2031-2032
2032-2033 20,905,500       3,266,920       24,172,420      (2,443,492) 5,232,500 5,390,000 5,547,500 5,705,000 5,862,500 6,020,000 6,177,500 6,335,000 6,492,500 6,387,500 59,150,000        83,322,420            2,789,008 2032-2033
2033-2034 18,870,500       2,653,856       21,524,356      (2,648,064) 5,075,000 5,232,500 5,390,000 5,547,500 5,705,000 5,862,500 6,020,000 6,177,500 6,335,000 6,492,500 57,837,500        79,361,856            (3,960,564) 2033-2034
2034-2035 18,835,500       2,165,930       21,001,430      (522,927) 4,917,500 5,075,000 5,232,500 5,390,000 5,547,500 5,705,000 5,862,500 6,020,000 6,177,500 6,335,000 56,262,500        77,263,930            (2,097,927) 2034-2035
2035-2036 16,630,500       1,673,953       18,304,453      (2,696,977) 4,760,000 4,917,500 5,075,000 5,232,500 5,390,000 5,547,500 5,705,000 5,862,500 6,020,000 6,177,500 54,687,500        72,991,953            (4,271,977) 2035-2036
2036-2037 13,395,000       1,253,966       14,648,966      (3,655,487) 4,602,500 4,760,000 4,917,500 5,075,000 5,232,500 5,390,000 5,547,500 5,705,000 5,862,500 6,020,000 53,112,500        67,761,466            (5,230,487) 2036-2037
2037-2038 11,130,000       909,131          12,039,131      (2,609,834) 4,445,000 4,602,500 4,760,000 4,917,500 5,075,000 5,232,500 5,390,000 5,547,500 5,705,000 5,862,500 51,537,500        63,576,631            (4,184,834) 2037-2038
2038-2039 9,880,000         613,563          10,493,563      (1,545,569) 4,287,500 4,445,000 4,602,500 4,760,000 4,917,500 5,075,000 5,232,500 5,390,000 5,547,500 5,705,000 49,962,500        60,456,063            (3,120,569) 2038-2039
2039-2040 5,620,000         354,400          5,974,400       (4,519,163) 4,130,000 4,287,500 4,445,000 4,602,500 4,760,000 4,917,500 5,075,000 5,232,500 5,390,000 5,547,500 48,387,500        54,361,900            (6,094,163) 2039-2040
2040-2041 5,620,000         204,600          5,824,600       (149,800) 3,972,500 4,130,000 4,287,500 4,445,000 4,602,500 4,760,000 4,917,500 5,075,000 5,232,500 5,390,000 46,812,500        52,637,100            (1,724,800) 2040-2041
2041-2042 1,870,000         74,800            1,944,800       (3,879,800) 3,815,000 3,972,500 4,130,000 4,287,500 4,445,000 4,602,500 4,760,000 4,917,500 5,075,000 5,232,500 45,237,500        47,182,300            (5,454,800) 2041-2042
2042-2043 -                 -                -                (1,944,800) 3,657,500 3,815,000 3,972,500 4,130,000 4,287,500 4,445,000 4,602,500 4,760,000 4,917,500 5,075,000 43,662,500        43,662,500            (3,519,800) 2042-2043
2043-2044 -                 -                -                -                     -                    3,657,500 3,815,000 3,972,500 4,130,000 4,287,500 4,445,000 4,602,500 4,760,000 4,917,500 38,587,500        38,587,500            (5,075,000) 2043-2044
2044-2045 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   3,657,500 3,815,000 3,972,500 4,130,000 4,287,500 4,445,000 4,602,500 4,760,000 33,670,000        33,670,000            (4,917,500) 2044-2045
2045-2046 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     3,657,500 3,815,000 3,972,500 4,130,000 4,287,500 4,445,000 4,602,500 28,910,000        28,910,000            (4,760,000) 2045-2046
2046-2047 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     -                   3,657,500 3,815,000 3,972,500 4,130,000 4,287,500 4,445,000 24,307,500        24,307,500            (4,602,500) 2046-2047
2047-2048 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   3,657,500 3,815,000 3,972,500 4,130,000 4,287,500 19,862,500        19,862,500            (4,445,000) 2047-2048
2048-2049 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   3,657,500 3,815,000 3,972,500 4,130,000 15,575,000        15,575,000            (4,287,500) 2048-2049
2049-2050 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   3,657,500 3,815,000 3,972,500 11,445,000        11,445,000            (4,130,000) 2049-2050
2050-2051 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   3,657,500 3,815,000 7,472,500          7,472,500              (3,972,500) 2050-2051
2051-2052 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   3,657,500 3,657,500          3,657,500              (3,815,000) 2051-2052
2052-2053 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                    -                        (3,657,500) 2052-2053
2053-2054 -                 -                -                -                     -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                    -                        2053-2054

423,454,673 98,923,878 522,378,551 102,812,500 102,812,500 102,812,500 102,812,500 102,812,500 102,812,500 102,812,500 102,812,500 102,812,500 102,812,500 1,028,125,000 1,550,503,551

Option #1 - Standard 20 Year Amortization
Existing & Proposed Debt Analysis 

For Local Share of BOE Projects $30 Million Annually and $40 Million Annually for the City



   

Option #1: Standard 20-Year Issue 

$70 Million Bond Issue 

Dated July 2023 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
06/30/2024 3,500,000.00 4.500% 2,887,500.00 6,387,500.00
06/30/2025 3,500,000.00 4.500% 2,992,500.00 6,492,500.00
06/30/2026 3,500,000.00 4.500% 2,835,000.00 6,335,000.00
06/30/2027 3,500,000.00 4.500% 2,677,500.00 6,177,500.00
06/30/2028 3,500,000.00 4.500% 2,520,000.00 6,020,000.00
06/30/2029 3,500,000.00 4.500% 2,362,500.00 5,862,500.00
06/30/2030 3,500,000.00 4.500% 2,205,000.00 5,705,000.00
06/30/2031 3,500,000.00 4.500% 2,047,500.00 5,547,500.00
06/30/2032 3,500,000.00 4.500% 1,890,000.00 5,390,000.00
06/30/2033 3,500,000.00 4.500% 1,732,500.00 5,232,500.00
06/30/2034 3,500,000.00 4.500% 1,575,000.00 5,075,000.00
06/30/2035 3,500,000.00 4.500% 1,417,500.00 4,917,500.00
06/30/2036 3,500,000.00 4.500% 1,260,000.00 4,760,000.00
06/30/2037 3,500,000.00 4.500% 1,102,500.00 4,602,500.00
06/30/2038 3,500,000.00 4.500% 945,000.00 4,445,000.00
06/30/2039 3,500,000.00 4.500% 787,500.00 4,287,500.00
06/30/2040 3,500,000.00 4.500% 630,000.00 4,130,000.00
06/30/2041 3,500,000.00 4.500% 472,500.00 3,972,500.00
06/30/2042 3,500,000.00 4.500% 315,000.00 3,815,000.00
06/30/2043 3,500,000.00 4.500% 157,500.00 3,657,500.00

Total $70,000,000.00 - $32,812,500.00 $102,812,500.00

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $729,166.67
Average Life 10.417 Years
Average Coupon 4.5000000%
 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.5000000%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.5004399%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.5004399%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.5004399%
 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 4.5000000%
Weighted Average Maturity 10.417 Years
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(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

===>  Proposed Bond Issues $300,000,000  <=== BOE $30 Million Per Year for 10 years
$400,000,000  <=== City $40 Million Per Year for 10 years
$700,000,000  <=== Total $70 Million Per Year for 10 years

 GENERAL FUND DEBT SERVICE - EXCLUDES SELF-SUPPORTING FUNDS 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% Total

 $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M Total Existing &

Fiscal Total Amount Annual July - 2023 July - 2024 July - 2025 July - 2026 July - 2027 July - 2028 July - 2029 July - 2030 July - 2031 July - 2032 Proposed Proposed Annual Fiscal
Year Principal Interest Debt Service Budgeted Change Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Change Year

2022-2023 37,077,988       14,360,765     51,438,753     52,000,250    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                    51,438,753           0 2022-2023
2023-2024 36,461,902       13,019,490     49,481,392     (2,518,858) 5,887,500 -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   5,887,500         55,368,892           3,368,642 2023-2024
2024-2025 34,594,222       11,497,775     46,091,997     (3,389,395) 6,015,000 5,887,500 -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   11,902,500       57,994,497           2,625,605 2024-2025
2025-2026 33,073,560       10,056,886     43,130,446     (2,961,551) 5,880,000 6,015,000 5,887,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   17,782,500       60,912,946           2,918,449 2025-2026
2026-2027 30,393,500       8,765,400       39,158,900     (3,971,546) 5,745,000 5,880,000 6,015,000 5,887,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   23,527,500       62,686,400           1,773,454 2026-2027
2027-2028 30,442,500       7,542,190       37,984,690     (1,174,211) 5,610,000 5,745,000 5,880,000 6,015,000 5,887,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   29,137,500       67,122,190           4,435,790 2027-2028
2028-2029 25,840,500       6,473,848       32,314,348     (5,670,341) 5,475,000 5,610,000 5,745,000 5,880,000 6,015,000 5,887,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   34,612,500       66,926,848           (195,341) 2028-2029
2029-2030 25,882,500       5,538,204       31,420,704     (893,644) 5,340,000 5,475,000 5,610,000 5,745,000 5,880,000 6,015,000 5,887,500 -                   -                   -                   39,952,500       71,373,204           4,446,356 2029-2030
2030-2031 24,190,500       4,622,791       28,813,291     (2,607,413) 5,205,000 5,340,000 5,475,000 5,610,000 5,745,000 5,880,000 6,015,000 5,887,500 -                   -                   45,157,500       73,970,791           2,597,587 2030-2031
2031-2032 22,740,500       3,875,412       26,615,912     (2,197,379) 5,070,000 5,205,000 5,340,000 5,475,000 5,610,000 5,745,000 5,880,000 6,015,000 5,887,500 -                   50,227,500       76,843,412           2,872,621 2031-2032
2032-2033 20,905,500       3,266,920       24,172,420     (2,443,492) 4,935,000 5,070,000 5,205,000 5,340,000 5,475,000 5,610,000 5,745,000 5,880,000 6,015,000 5,887,500 55,162,500       79,334,920           2,491,508 2032-2033
2033-2034 18,870,500       2,653,856       21,524,356     (2,648,064) 4,800,000 4,935,000 5,070,000 5,205,000 5,340,000 5,475,000 5,610,000 5,745,000 5,880,000 6,015,000 54,075,000       75,599,356           (3,735,564) 2033-2034
2034-2035 18,835,500       2,165,930       21,001,430     (522,927) 4,665,000 4,800,000 4,935,000 5,070,000 5,205,000 5,340,000 5,475,000 5,610,000 5,745,000 5,880,000 52,725,000       73,726,430           (1,872,927) 2034-2035
2035-2036 16,630,500       1,673,953       18,304,453     (2,696,977) 4,530,000 4,665,000 4,800,000 4,935,000 5,070,000 5,205,000 5,340,000 5,475,000 5,610,000 5,745,000 51,375,000       69,679,453           (4,046,977) 2035-2036
2036-2037 13,395,000       1,253,966       14,648,966     (3,655,487) 4,395,000 4,530,000 4,665,000 4,800,000 4,935,000 5,070,000 5,205,000 5,340,000 5,475,000 5,610,000 50,025,000       64,673,966           (5,005,487) 2036-2037
2037-2038 11,130,000       909,131          12,039,131     (2,609,834) 4,260,000 4,395,000 4,530,000 4,665,000 4,800,000 4,935,000 5,070,000 5,205,000 5,340,000 5,475,000 48,675,000       60,714,131           (3,959,834) 2037-2038
2038-2039 9,880,000         613,563          10,493,563     (1,545,569) 4,125,000 4,260,000 4,395,000 4,530,000 4,665,000 4,800,000 4,935,000 5,070,000 5,205,000 5,340,000 47,325,000       57,818,563           (2,895,569) 2038-2039
2039-2040 5,620,000         354,400          5,974,400       (4,519,163) 3,990,000 4,125,000 4,260,000 4,395,000 4,530,000 4,665,000 4,800,000 4,935,000 5,070,000 5,205,000 45,975,000       51,949,400           (5,869,163) 2039-2040
2040-2041 5,620,000         204,600          5,824,600       (149,800) 3,855,000 3,990,000 4,125,000 4,260,000 4,395,000 4,530,000 4,665,000 4,800,000 4,935,000 5,070,000 44,625,000       50,449,600           (1,499,800) 2040-2041
2041-2042 1,870,000         74,800            1,944,800       (3,879,800) 3,720,000 3,855,000 3,990,000 4,125,000 4,260,000 4,395,000 4,530,000 4,665,000 4,800,000 4,935,000 43,275,000       45,219,800           (5,229,800) 2041-2042
2042-2043 -                  -                -                (1,944,800) 3,585,000 3,720,000 3,855,000 3,990,000 4,125,000 4,260,000 4,395,000 4,530,000 4,665,000 4,800,000 41,925,000       41,925,000           (3,294,800) 2042-2043
2043-2044 -                  -                -                -                       1,450,000         3,585,000 3,720,000 3,855,000 3,990,000 4,125,000 4,260,000 4,395,000 4,530,000 4,665,000 38,575,000       38,575,000           (3,350,000) 2043-2044
2044-2045 -                  -                -                -                       1,405,000         1,450,000 3,585,000 3,720,000 3,855,000 3,990,000 4,125,000 4,260,000 4,395,000 4,530,000 35,315,000       35,315,000           (3,260,000) 2044-2045
2045-2046 -                  -                -                -                       1,360,000         1,405,000 1,450,000 3,585,000 3,720,000 3,855,000 3,990,000 4,125,000 4,260,000 4,395,000 32,145,000       32,145,000           (3,170,000) 2045-2046
2046-2047 -                  -                -                -                       1,315,000         1,360,000 1,405,000 1,450,000 3,585,000 3,720,000 3,855,000 3,990,000 4,125,000 4,260,000 29,065,000       29,065,000           (3,080,000) 2046-2047
2047-2048 -                  -                -                -                       1,270,000         1,315,000 1,360,000 1,405,000 1,450,000 3,585,000 3,720,000 3,855,000 3,990,000 4,125,000 26,075,000       26,075,000           (2,990,000) 2047-2048
2048-2049 -                  -                -                -                       1,225,000         1,270,000 1,315,000 1,360,000 1,405,000 1,450,000 3,585,000 3,720,000 3,855,000 3,990,000 23,175,000       23,175,000           (2,900,000) 2048-2049
2049-2050 -                  -                -                -                       1,180,000         1,225,000 1,270,000 1,315,000 1,360,000 1,405,000 1,450,000 3,585,000 3,720,000 3,855,000 20,365,000       20,365,000           (2,810,000) 2049-2050
2050-2051 -                  -                -                -                       1,135,000         1,180,000 1,225,000 1,270,000 1,315,000 1,360,000 1,405,000 1,450,000 3,585,000 3,720,000 17,645,000       17,645,000           (2,720,000) 2050-2051
2051-2052 -                  -                -                -                       1,090,000         1,135,000 1,180,000 1,225,000 1,270,000 1,315,000 1,360,000 1,405,000 1,450,000 3,585,000 15,015,000       15,015,000           (2,630,000) 2051-2052
2052-2053 -                  -                -                -                       1,045,000         1,090,000 1,135,000 1,180,000 1,225,000 1,270,000 1,315,000 1,360,000 1,405,000 1,450,000 12,475,000       12,475,000           (2,540,000) 2052-2053
2053-2054 -                  -                -                1,045,000 1,090,000 1,135,000 1,180,000 1,225,000 1,270,000 1,315,000 1,360,000 1,405,000 11,025,000       11,025,000           (1,450,000) 2053-2054
2054-2055 -                  -                -                -                   1,045,000 1,090,000 1,135,000 1,180,000 1,225,000 1,270,000 1,315,000 1,360,000 9,620,000         9,620,000             (1,405,000) 2054-2055
2055-2056 -                  -                -                -                   1,045,000 1,090,000 1,135,000 1,180,000 1,225,000 1,270,000 1,315,000 8,260,000         8,260,000             (1,360,000) 2055-2056
2056-2057 -                  -                -                -                   1,045,000 1,090,000 1,135,000 1,180,000 1,225,000 1,270,000 6,945,000         6,945,000             (1,315,000) 2056-2057
2057-2058 -                  -                -                -                   1,045,000 1,090,000 1,135,000 1,180,000 1,225,000 5,675,000         5,675,000             (1,270,000) 2057-2058
2058-2059 -                  -                -                -                   1,045,000 1,090,000 1,135,000 1,180,000 4,450,000         4,450,000             (1,225,000) 2058-2059
2059-2060 -                  -                -                -                   1,045,000 1,090,000 1,135,000 3,270,000         3,270,000             (1,180,000) 2059-2060
2060-2061 -                  -                -                -                   1,045,000 1,090,000 2,135,000         2,135,000             (1,135,000) 2060-2061
2061-2062 -                  -                -                -                       -                    -                   -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   1,045,000 1,045,000         1,045,000             (1,090,000) 2061-2062

423,454,673 98,923,878 522,378,551 109,562,500 109,562,500 109,562,500 109,562,500 109,562,500 109,562,500 109,562,500 109,562,500 109,562,500 109,562,500 1,095,625,000 1,618,003,551

Option #2 - Standard 20 Year Amortization for City and 30-Years for the BOE
Existing & Proposed Debt Analysis 

For Local Share of BOE Projects $30 Million Annually and $40 Million Annually for the City



   

Option #2: 20-Year Amortization for City and 30-Years for BOE 

$70 Million Bond Issue 

Dated: July 2023 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
06/30/2024 3,000,000.00 4.500% 2,887,500.00 5,887,500.00
06/30/2025 3,000,000.00 4.500% 3,015,000.00 6,015,000.00
06/30/2026 3,000,000.00 4.500% 2,880,000.00 5,880,000.00
06/30/2027 3,000,000.00 4.500% 2,745,000.00 5,745,000.00
06/30/2028 3,000,000.00 4.500% 2,610,000.00 5,610,000.00
06/30/2029 3,000,000.00 4.500% 2,475,000.00 5,475,000.00
06/30/2030 3,000,000.00 4.500% 2,340,000.00 5,340,000.00
06/30/2031 3,000,000.00 4.500% 2,205,000.00 5,205,000.00
06/30/2032 3,000,000.00 4.500% 2,070,000.00 5,070,000.00
06/30/2033 3,000,000.00 4.500% 1,935,000.00 4,935,000.00
06/30/2034 3,000,000.00 4.500% 1,800,000.00 4,800,000.00
06/30/2035 3,000,000.00 4.500% 1,665,000.00 4,665,000.00
06/30/2036 3,000,000.00 4.500% 1,530,000.00 4,530,000.00
06/30/2037 3,000,000.00 4.500% 1,395,000.00 4,395,000.00
06/30/2038 3,000,000.00 4.500% 1,260,000.00 4,260,000.00
06/30/2039 3,000,000.00 4.500% 1,125,000.00 4,125,000.00
06/30/2040 3,000,000.00 4.500% 990,000.00 3,990,000.00
06/30/2041 3,000,000.00 4.500% 855,000.00 3,855,000.00
06/30/2042 3,000,000.00 4.500% 720,000.00 3,720,000.00
06/30/2043 3,000,000.00 4.500% 585,000.00 3,585,000.00
06/30/2044 1,000,000.00 4.500% 450,000.00 1,450,000.00
06/30/2045 1,000,000.00 4.500% 405,000.00 1,405,000.00
06/30/2046 1,000,000.00 4.500% 360,000.00 1,360,000.00
06/30/2047 1,000,000.00 4.500% 315,000.00 1,315,000.00
06/30/2048 1,000,000.00 4.500% 270,000.00 1,270,000.00
06/30/2049 1,000,000.00 4.500% 225,000.00 1,225,000.00
06/30/2050 1,000,000.00 4.500% 180,000.00 1,180,000.00
06/30/2051 1,000,000.00 4.500% 135,000.00 1,135,000.00
06/30/2052 1,000,000.00 4.500% 90,000.00 1,090,000.00
06/30/2053 1,000,000.00 4.500% 45,000.00 1,045,000.00

Total $70,000,000.00 - $39,562,500.00 $109,562,500.00

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $879,166.67
Average Life 12.560 Years
Average Coupon 4.5000000%
 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.5000000%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.5003884%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.5003884%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.5003884%
 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 4.5000000%
Weighted Average Maturity 12.560 Years
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(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

===>  Proposed Bond Issues $300,000,000  <=== BOE $30 Million Per Year for 10 years
$400,000,000  <=== City $40 Million Per Year for 10 years
$700,000,000  <=== Total $70 Million Per Year for 10 years

 GENERAL FUND DEBT SERVICE - EXCLUDES SELF-SUPPORTING FUNDS 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% Total

 $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M $70M Total Existing &

Fiscal Total Amount Annual July - 2023 July - 2024 July - 2025 July - 2026 July - 2027 July - 2028 July - 2029 July - 2030 July - 2031 July - 2032 Proposed Proposed Annual Fiscal
Year Principal Interest Debt Service Budgeted Change Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Change Year

2022-2023 37,077,988       14,360,765     51,438,753     52,000,250     -                     -                   -                      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                     51,438,753            2022-2023
2023-2024 36,461,902       13,019,490     49,481,392     (2,518,858) 5,287,500 -                   -                      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   5,287,500          54,768,892            2,768,642 2023-2024
2024-2025 34,594,222       11,497,775     46,091,997     (3,389,395) 6,642,000 5,287,500 -                      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   11,929,500        58,021,497            3,252,605 2024-2025
2025-2026 33,073,560       10,056,886     43,130,446     (2,961,551) 6,480,000 6,642,000 5,287,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   18,409,500        61,539,946            3,518,449 2025-2026
2026-2027 30,393,500       8,765,400       39,158,900     (3,971,546) 6,318,000 6,480,000 6,642,000 5,287,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   24,727,500        63,886,400            2,346,454 2026-2027
2027-2028 30,442,500       7,542,190       37,984,690     (1,174,211) 6,106,000 6,318,000 6,480,000 6,642,000 5,287,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   30,833,500        68,818,190            4,931,790 2027-2028
2028-2029 25,840,500       6,473,848       32,314,348     (5,670,341) 5,946,250 6,106,000 6,318,000 6,480,000 6,642,000 5,287,500 -                   -                   -                   -                   36,779,750        69,094,098            275,909 2028-2029
2029-2030 25,882,500       5,538,204       31,420,704     (893,644) 5,786,500 5,946,250 6,106,000 6,318,000 6,480,000 6,642,000 5,287,500 -                   -                   -                   42,566,250        73,986,954            4,892,856 2029-2030
2030-2031 24,190,500       4,622,791       28,813,291     (2,607,413) 5,626,750 5,786,500 5,946,250 6,106,000 6,318,000 6,480,000 6,642,000 5,287,500 -                   -                   48,193,000        77,006,291            3,019,337 2030-2031
2031-2032 22,740,500       3,875,412       26,615,912     (2,197,379) 5,467,000 5,626,750 5,786,500 5,946,250 6,106,000 6,318,000 6,480,000 6,642,000 5,287,500 -                   53,660,000        80,275,912            3,269,621 2031-2032
2032-2033 20,905,500       3,266,920       24,172,420     (2,443,492) 5,307,250 5,467,000 5,626,750 5,786,500 5,946,250 6,106,000 6,318,000 6,480,000 6,642,000 5,287,500 58,967,250        83,139,670            2,863,758 2032-2033
2033-2034 18,870,500       2,653,856       21,524,356     (2,648,064) 5,147,500 5,307,250 5,467,000 5,626,750 5,786,500 5,946,250 6,106,000 6,318,000 6,480,000 6,642,000 58,827,250        80,351,606            (2,788,064) 2033-2034
2034-2035 18,835,500       2,165,930       21,001,430     (522,927) 4,987,750 5,147,500 5,307,250 5,467,000 5,626,750 5,786,500 5,946,250 6,106,000 6,318,000 6,480,000 57,173,000        78,174,430            (2,177,177) 2034-2035
2035-2036 16,630,500       1,673,953       18,304,453     (2,696,977) 4,828,000 4,987,750 5,147,500 5,307,250 5,467,000 5,626,750 5,786,500 5,946,250 6,106,000 6,318,000 55,521,000        73,825,453            (4,348,977) 2035-2036
2036-2037 13,395,000       1,253,966       14,648,966     (3,655,487) 4,668,250 4,828,000 4,987,750 5,147,500 5,307,250 5,467,000 5,626,750 5,786,500 5,946,250 6,106,000 53,871,250        68,520,216            (5,305,237) 2036-2037
2037-2038 11,130,000       909,131          12,039,131     (2,609,834) 4,508,500 4,668,250 4,828,000 4,987,750 5,147,500 5,307,250 5,467,000 5,626,750 5,786,500 5,946,250 52,273,750        64,312,881            (4,207,334) 2037-2038
2038-2039 9,880,000         613,563          10,493,563     (1,545,569) 4,348,750 4,508,500 4,668,250 4,828,000 4,987,750 5,147,500 5,307,250 5,467,000 5,626,750 5,786,500 50,676,250        61,169,813            (3,143,069) 2038-2039
2039-2040 5,620,000         354,400          5,974,400       (4,519,163) 4,189,000 4,348,750 4,508,500 4,668,250 4,828,000 4,987,750 5,147,500 5,307,250 5,467,000 5,626,750 49,078,750        55,053,150            (6,116,663) 2039-2040
2040-2041 5,620,000         204,600          5,824,600       (149,800) 4,029,250 4,189,000 4,348,750 4,508,500 4,668,250 4,828,000 4,987,750 5,147,500 5,307,250 5,467,000 47,481,250        53,305,850            (1,747,300) 2040-2041
2041-2042 1,870,000         74,800            1,944,800       (3,879,800) 3,869,500 4,029,250 4,189,000 4,348,750 4,508,500 4,668,250 4,828,000 4,987,750 5,147,500 5,307,250 45,883,750        47,828,550            (5,477,300) 2041-2042
2042-2043 -                 -               -               (1,944,800) 3,709,750 3,869,500 4,029,250 4,189,000 4,348,750 4,508,500 4,668,250 4,828,000 4,987,750 5,147,500 44,286,250        44,286,250            (3,542,300) 2042-2043
2043-2044 -                 -               -               -                        -                     3,709,750 3,869,500 4,029,250 4,189,000 4,348,750 4,508,500 4,668,250 4,828,000 4,987,750 39,138,750        39,138,750            (5,147,500) 2043-2044
2044-2045 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   3,709,750 3,869,500 4,029,250 4,189,000 4,348,750 4,508,500 4,668,250 4,828,000 34,151,000        34,151,000            (4,987,750) 2044-2045
2045-2046 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      3,709,750 3,869,500 4,029,250 4,189,000 4,348,750 4,508,500 4,668,250 29,323,000        29,323,000            (4,828,000) 2045-2046
2046-2047 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      -                   3,709,750 3,869,500 4,029,250 4,189,000 4,348,750 4,508,500 24,654,750        24,654,750            (4,668,250) 2046-2047
2047-2048 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      -                   -                   3,709,750 3,869,500 4,029,250 4,189,000 4,348,750 20,146,250        20,146,250            (4,508,500) 2047-2048
2048-2049 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      -                   -                   -                   3,709,750 3,869,500 4,029,250 4,189,000 15,797,500        15,797,500            (4,348,750) 2048-2049
2049-2050 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      -                   -                   -                   -                   3,709,750 3,869,500 4,029,250 11,608,500        11,608,500            (4,189,000) 2049-2050
2050-2051 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   3,709,750 3,869,500 7,579,250          7,579,250              (4,029,250) 2050-2051
2051-2052 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   3,709,750 3,709,750          3,709,750              (3,869,500) 2051-2052
2052-2053 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                         (3,709,750) 2052-2053
2053-2054 -                 -               -               -                        -                     -                   -                      -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                     -                         2053-2054

423,454,673 98,923,878 522,378,551 103,253,500 103,253,500 103,253,500 103,253,500 103,253,500 103,253,500 103,253,500 103,253,500 103,253,500 103,253,500 1,032,535,000 1,554,913,551

Option #3 - 20-Year Amortization Defer Princpal in Year One
Existing & Proposed Debt Analysis 

For Local Share of BOE Projects $30 Million Annually and $40 Million Annually for the City



   

Option #3: 20-Year Amortization Defer Some Principal in First Year 

$70 Million Bond Issue 

Dated July 2023 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I
06/30/2024 2,400,000.00 4.500% 2,887,500.00 5,287,500.00
06/30/2025 3,600,000.00 4.500% 3,042,000.00 6,642,000.00
06/30/2026 3,600,000.00 4.500% 2,880,000.00 6,480,000.00
06/30/2027 3,600,000.00 4.500% 2,718,000.00 6,318,000.00
06/30/2028 3,550,000.00 4.500% 2,556,000.00 6,106,000.00
06/30/2029 3,550,000.00 4.500% 2,396,250.00 5,946,250.00
06/30/2030 3,550,000.00 4.500% 2,236,500.00 5,786,500.00
06/30/2031 3,550,000.00 4.500% 2,076,750.00 5,626,750.00
06/30/2032 3,550,000.00 4.500% 1,917,000.00 5,467,000.00
06/30/2033 3,550,000.00 4.500% 1,757,250.00 5,307,250.00
06/30/2034 3,550,000.00 4.500% 1,597,500.00 5,147,500.00
06/30/2035 3,550,000.00 4.500% 1,437,750.00 4,987,750.00
06/30/2036 3,550,000.00 4.500% 1,278,000.00 4,828,000.00
06/30/2037 3,550,000.00 4.500% 1,118,250.00 4,668,250.00
06/30/2038 3,550,000.00 4.500% 958,500.00 4,508,500.00
06/30/2039 3,550,000.00 4.500% 798,750.00 4,348,750.00
06/30/2040 3,550,000.00 4.500% 639,000.00 4,189,000.00
06/30/2041 3,550,000.00 4.500% 479,250.00 4,029,250.00
06/30/2042 3,550,000.00 4.500% 319,500.00 3,869,500.00
06/30/2043 3,550,000.00 4.500% 159,750.00 3,709,750.00

Total $70,000,000.00 - $33,253,500.00 $103,253,500.00

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $738,966.67
Average Life 10.557 Years
Average Coupon 4.5000000%
 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.5000000%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.5004342%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.5004342%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.5004342%
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Net Interest Cost 4.5000000%
Weighted Average Maturity 10.557 Years
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